
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020321-2022 

Contract

Computerised system Support for the Delivery of Cost
Effective, Safe and Effective Prescribing to NHS Devon

NHS Devon

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-020321
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035609  
Published 26 July 2022, 2:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Devon

County Hall, Topsham Road

Exeter

EX2 4QD

Contact

Garry Mitchell, Deputy Director of Procurement, South, Central and westCommissioning
Support Unit

Email

scwcsu.clinical.procurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020321-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020321-2022
mailto:scwcsu.clinical.procurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 5

NUTS code

UKK42 - Torbay

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/scwcsu/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Computerised system Support for the Delivery of Cost Effective, Safe and Effective
Prescribing to NHS Devon

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85149000 - Pharmacy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

SBS Framework award to Optum Health Solutions Ltd to procure a Computerised System
Support for the Delivery of Cost Effective, Safe and Effective Prescribing for Devon.

The contract is for a 24-month term with an additional 12-months. The total value for the
life of the contract (3 years) is £1,057,732.45 including VAT.

This procurement has been carried out by NHS South, Central and West Commissioning

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 5

Support Unit (SCW) on behalf of the Commissioner(s).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £881,443.71

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72200000 - Software programming and consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SBS Framework award to Optum Health Solutions Ltd to procure a Computerised System
Support for the Delivery of Cost Effective, Safe and Effective Prescribing for Devon.

The contract is for a 24-month term with an additional 12-months. The total value for the
life of the contract (3 years) is £1,057,732.45 including VAT.

This procurement has been carried out by NHS South, Central and West Commissioning
Support Unit (SCW) on behalf of the Commissioner(s).

II.2.14) Additional information

The services are deemed to be subject to the full regime of current EU procurement
legislation and as such this tender will be conducted in accordance with, and governed by,
the Public Contracts Regulations 2015.



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Award through SBS Framework Medicines Management Prescribing Decision Support
Systems 2.



Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Optum Health Solutions (UK) Ltd.

10th Floor 5 Merchant Square Paddington

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £881,443.71

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-12-08T23:45:46+0000
	TCPDF




